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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and i n d u s t r i a l loans decreased i n e i g h t d i s t r i c t s and a ne t of 
$104 mi l l i on a t weekly r e p o r t i n g member banks dur ing t h e week ended May 2$. 

k 
The p r i n c i p a l n e t decreases were $34 m i l l i o n i n loans t o manufacturers of food, 

I l i q u o r , and tobacco p roduc t s , $32 m i l l i o n t o r e t a i l t r a d e , $31 m i l l i o n t o commodity 
d e a l e r s , and $29 m i l l i o n each t o manufacturers of t e x t i l e s , appa re l , and l e a t h e r products 
qnd i n bankers ' acceptances . 

' 

k The l a r g e s t o f f s e t t i n g n e t i nc r ea se s were $33 m i l l i o n each In loans t o 
^petroleum r e f i n e r s and t o t h e mining indus t ry , which inc ludes producers of petroleum and 
n a t u r a l gas . 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago a re shown below; 
cumulative changes s ince year-end and dur ing the comparable pe r iod l a s t year a re shown 

"in t he l a s t two columns. 
Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufactur ing: 
^ Primary metals 

Machinery 
Transpor ta t ion equipment 

y Other f a b r i c a t e d meta l products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufactur ing: 
Food, l i q u o r , and tobacco 
T e x t i l e s , a p p a r e l , and l e a t h e r 

„ Petroleum r e f i n i n g 
Chemicals and rubber 

' Other nondurable goods 

Mining, inc luding crude petroleum 
*" and n a t u r a l gas 

Trade: Commodity d e a l e r s 
Other wholesale 
R e t a i l 

t r a n s p o r t a t i o n , communication, and 
o ther pub l i c u t i l i t i e s 

Construct ion 
A l l o the r : 

Bankers' acceptances 
A l l o ther types of b u s i n e s s , 

> mainly s e rv i ce s 

Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 
T o t a l u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 

To ta l commercial and i n d u s t r i a l 
" loans 

Outstanding 
May 25, * 

19 ( w 

1,014 

l : 3 % 
1,493 
1,770 

2,177 
1,926 
1,782 
2,025 
1 ,351 

Change from week ended 

May 18, May 26, 
, wfcaa/ 
Ions of d o l l a r BJ 

12-29-65 
t o 

5-25-66B/ 

12-30-64 
t o 

5-26-65 

1 + 237 + 196 + 136 
3 + 390 + 249 + 514 
9 + 356 + 188 + 81 
7 + 306 + 138 + 225 
2 + 391 + 249 + 226 

+ 
+ 

34 + 616 - 213 - 439 
29 + 361 + 396 + 295 
33 + 580 + 292 + 160 
18 + 388 + 239 + 233 
9 + 275 + 194 + 184 

3,758 + 33 + 443 + 165 + 186 

1,189 
2,780 
3,394 

- 31 
- 16 
- 32 

+ 74 
+ 265 
+ 343 

+ 
+ 

286 
64 

297 

- 314 
+ 252 
+ 558 

5,861 
2,655 

+ 9 
+ 1 

+1,131 
+ 222 + 

269 
108 

+ 66 
+ 171 

724 - 29 - 137 + 28 - 234 

6,7*1 + 4 + 927 + 402 + 420 

45,135 
8,327 

- 84 
- 20 

+7,168 
+1,071 

+2,437 
+ 396 

+2,720 
+ 384 

53,462 - i o4 +8,239 +2,833 +3,104 

Prel iminary. 
ii * San Franc isco D i s t r i c t c l a s s i f i e d loans a r e as of May 18. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED MAY 25, 1966 

Business of Borrower Al l Dis-
t r i c t s P/ Boston New 

York 
Ph i l a -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mend Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
apol i s 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco P / * 
( In mi l l ions of do l l a r s ) 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
1,014 165 16 Primary metals 1,014 20 552 23 165 13 16 129 10 5 8 23 50 

Machinery 3,111 151 1,412 124 244 29 56 705 38 35 19 30 268 
Transpor ta t ion equipment 1,384 57 655 28 186 20 31 232 8 4 J 17 139 
Other f a b r i c a t e d metal products 1,493 63 453 96 204 30 50 336 20 28 28 49 136 
Other durable goods 1,770 51 745 56 105 39 63 244 35 37 32 57 306 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
857 98 86 56 Food, l i q u o r , & tobacco 2,177 71 857 53 98 33 100 375 86 56 55 55 338 

Tex t i l e s , apparel , & l e a t h e r 1,926 236 944 106 58 122 123 167 54 14 8 23 71 
Petroleum r e f i n i n g 1,782 9 849 34 160 3 21 319 18 29 26 93 221 
Chemicals and rubber 2,025 53 1,350 48 175 44 40 179 27 4 13 28 64 
Other nondurable goods 1,351 96 587 56 124 31 35 203 41 29 22 30 97 

Mining, including crude 
3,758 36 142 49 549 l4o petroleum and na tu ra l gas 3,758 30 2,227 36 142 2 49 549 28 5 l4o 407 143 

Trade: Commodity dea le rs 1,189 81 544 35 29 48 41 132 54 37 33 47 108 
Other -wholesale -2,780 195 953 121 194 111 199 332 82 37 97 143 316 
R e t a i l 3,394 229 972 205 227 170 251 290 131 95 195 177 452 

Transpor ta t ion, communication, 
& other publ ic u t i l i t i e s 

Construction 
All o ther : 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of "business, 

mainly services 

Tota l c l a s s i f i e d loans 
Total u n c l a s s i f i e d loans 

Tota l commercial and 
i n d u s t r i a l loans 

5,861 154 3,364 218 354 l 4 l 182 581 117 4o 97 133 480 
2,655 72 663 149 218 157 211 331 118 41 110 395 390 

724 14 359 26 28 5 2 35 l 1 - - 11 242 

6,7^1 333 2,350 274 414 197 389 714 199 l4o 149 571 1,011 

45,135 1,915 19,836 1,688 3,125 1,195 1,859 5,653 1,067 637 1,039 2,289 4,832 
8,327 514 327 181 435 357 83 1,295 133 187 4l8 — 4,397 

53,462 2,429 20,163 1,869 3,560 1,552 1,942 6,948 1,200 824 1,457 2,289 9,229 
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