## FEDERAL RESERVE



H. 12

## statistical release

For immediate release June 1, 1966

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of \$104 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended May 25.

The principal net decreases were \$34 million in loans to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$32 million to retail trade, \$31 million to commodity dealers, and \$29 million each to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products and in bankers' acceptances.

The largest offsetting net increases were \$33 million each in loans to petroleum refiners and to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

III one read one constant	·									
•		Change from	week ended	Cumulative						
•	Outstanding			12-29-65	12-30-64					
-	May 25, *	May 18,	May 26,	to ,	to					
Business of Borrower	1966P/	1966P/	1965P/	5-25-66P/	5-26-65					
		(In million	ns of dollar	3)						
Durable goods manufacturing:	1	_			226					
→ Primary metals	1,014	+ 1	+ 237	+ 196	+ 136					
Machinery	3,111	- 3	+ 390	+ 249	+ 514					
Transportation equipment	1,384	+ 9	+ 356	+ 188	+ 81					
Other fabricated metal products	1,493	- 7	+ 306	+ 138	+ 225					
Other durable goods	1,770	- 2	+ 391	+ 249	+ 226					
Nondurable goods manufacturing:										
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,177	- 34	+ 616	- 213	- 439					
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,926	- 29	+ 361	+ 396	+ 295					
, Petroleum refining	1,782	+ 33	+ 580	+ 292	+ 160					
Chemicals and rubber	2,025	+ 18	+ 388	+ 239	+ 233					
'Other nondurable goods	1,351	- 9	+ 275	+ 194	+ 184					
Mining, including crude petroleum			:	:						
and natural gas	3,758	+ 33	+ 443	+ 165	+ 186					
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,189	- 31	+ 74	- 286	- 314					
Other wholesale	2,780	- 16	+ 265	+ 64	+ 252					
Retail	3,394	- 32	+ 343	+ 297	+ 558					
Transportation, communication, and										
other public utilities	5,861	+ 9	+1,131	- 269	+ 66					
Construction	2,655	+ 1	+ 222	+ 108	+ 171					
All other:	,			_						
Bankers acceptances	724	- 29	- 137	+ 28	- 234					
All other types of business,	·									
mainly services	6,741	+ 4	+ 927	+ 402	+ 420					
,										
Total classified loans	45,135	- 84	+7,168	+2,437	+2,720					
Total unclassified loans	8,327	- 20	+1,071	+ 396	+ 384					
Toom microsoff for found										
Total commercial and industrial		_			1					
- loans	53 <b>,</b> 462	-104	+8,239	+2,833	+3,104					
× •	•									
₹										

p/ Preliminary.

۳

San Francisco District classified loans are as of May 18.

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond		Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P/*
					(In	millions	of dolls	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing:			_	_	_		_	•			_		
Primary metals	1,014	20	552	23	165	13	16	129	10	5	8	23	50
Machinery	3,111	151	1,412	124	244	29	<b>5</b> 6	705	<b>3</b> 8	35	19	30	268
Transportation equipment	1,384	57	655	<b>28</b>	186	20	31	232	8	4	. 7	17	139
Other fabricated metal products	1,493	63	453	96 56	204	30	50	336	20	28	28	49	136
Other durable goods	1,770	51	745	56	105	39	63	244	35	37	32	57	306
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,177	71	857	<b>53</b>	98	33	100	375	86	56	55	55	<b>33</b> 8
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,926	236	944	106	<b>5</b> 8	122	123	167	54	14	8	23	71
Petroleum refining	1,782	9	849	34	160	3	21	319	<b>1</b> 8	29	26	93	221
Chemicals and rubber	2,025	53 96	1,350	48	175	3 44	40	179	27	4	13	28	64
Other nondurable goods	1,351	96	587	56	124	31	35	203	4i	29	22	30	97
Mining, including crude									_				
petroleum and natural gas	3,758	30	2,227	36	142	2	49	549	28	5	140	407	143
Frade: Commodity dealers	1,189	81	544	35	29	48	41	132	54	37	33	47	108
Other wholesale	-2,780	195	953	121	194	111	199	332	82	37	97	143	316
Retail	3,394	229	972	205	227	170	251	290	131	95	195	177	452
Transportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	5,861	154	3,364	218	354	141	182	581	117	40	97	133	480
Construction	2,655	72	663	<b>1</b> 49	218	157	211	131	118	41	110	<b>3</b> 95	390
All other:				- 4									-1 -
Bankers' acceptances	724	14	359	26	28	5	2	. 35	1	1		11	242
All other types of business,			_	- 1		•		,			,		
mainly services	6,741	333	2,350	274	414	197.	389	714	199	140	149	571	1,011
Total classified loans	45,135	1,915	19,836	1,688	3,125	1,195	1,859	5,653	1,067	637	1,039	2 <b>,2</b> 89	4,832
Total unclassified loans	8,327	514	327	181	435	357	83	1,295	133	187	418		4,397
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	53,462	2,429	20,163	1,869	3,560	1,552	1,942	6,948	1,200	824	1,457	2,289	9,229

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. \* Classified loans are as of May 18.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis